
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12702 12362 12065 11822 11620 11445 11269 11113 10994 10897 10860 10895 11083 11287 11197 11203 11691 12542 13277 13734 14144 14473 14816 14928 318,148
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 997

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,768
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,768
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 694 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,768
JMAHU2 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 135 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 199 196 194 193 193 198 210 201 201 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,158
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 199 196 194 193 193 198 203 201 201 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4847.5
KLPPGT15(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 199 196 194 193 193 198 203 201 201 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4847.5
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 115 113 117 113 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 117 117 118 120 2,670
PAKABK1B 115 113 117 113 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 117 117 118 120 2,670
PAKABK2A 115 113 117 113 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 117 117 118 120 2,670
PAKABK2B 115 113 117 113 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 117 117 118 120 2,670
PAKABK4A 120 116 123 117 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 120 123 124 124 125 2,792
PAKABK4B 120 116 123 117 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 119 120 123 124 124 125 2,792
PGPSBK3B(DF) 123 96 130 105 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 121 128 130 130 130 130 2783
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 178 156 146 151 195 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,047
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 194 178 156 146 151 195 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,046
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 177 156 144 150 194 216 213 213 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,039
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 149 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,517
SGRIGT13 165 130 196 142 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 164 171 198 204 212 217 3,933
SGRIGT21 164 110 198 130 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 160 173 200 205 213 217 3,765
SGRIGT22 163 110 198 130 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 159 170 200 204 213 217 3,760
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 322 280 262 257 252 250 251 261 284 266 267 319 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,026
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 321 280 262 257 252 250 251 261 284 266 267 319 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,917
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 307 266 248 243 238 236 237 247 270 252 253 305 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7779
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 307 266 248 243 238 236 237 247 270 252 253 305 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7815
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SKSPBK1 350 350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 349 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,902
SGB3GT31 213 213 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,510
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,297
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 169 200 204 213 217 2,658
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 169 200 204 213 217 2,660
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 169 198 204 213 217 2,592
PGPSU2(mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 980
PGPSBK3A(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128 130 130 130 130 1592.5
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 139 139 139 1,043
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 280
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 490
SRDGGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 79 494
SRDGGT5(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 81 466
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 143
PKLGGT8(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 450
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227.5
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
HYDRO:
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 1,922
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,322
KNYR 4 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 1,257
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 774
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 507
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1338 1478 1212 1455 1189 1364 1540 1696 1815 1912 1949 1914 1726 1522 1612 1606 1468 1043 959 1016 976 936 996 984 28,816

TOTAL GEN 12637 12297 12000 11757 11555 11380 11204 11048 10929 10832 10795 10830 11018 11222 11132 11138 11626 12477 13212 13669 14079 14408 14751 14863 316,623

25-Sep-12
Tuesday



Revised
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14773 14562 14444 14690 14915 15205 15216 15217 15230 15196 14797 14250 13716 13467 13500 14278 14380 14349 14196 14025 13623 13565 13297 12986 318,148
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 997

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU3 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,768
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,768
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,768
JMAHU2 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,304
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,158
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4847.5
KLPPGT15(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4847.5
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 116 115 114 116 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 115 115 114 114 117 118 117 117 116 115 115 114 113 2,670
PAKABK1B 116 115 114 116 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 115 115 114 114 117 118 117 117 116 115 115 114 113 2,670
PAKABK2A 116 115 114 116 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 115 115 114 114 117 118 117 117 116 115 115 114 113 2,670
PAKABK2B 116 115 114 116 115 116 116 116 116 116 115 115 115 114 114 117 118 117 117 116 115 115 114 113 2,670
PAKABK4A 121 120 119 121 120 121 121 122 122 121 120 120 119 119 119 123 124 124 123 122 120 120 119 117 2,792
PAKABK4B 121 120 119 121 120 121 121 122 122 121 120 120 119 119 119 123 124 124 123 122 120 120 119 117 2,792
PGPSBK3B(DF) 130 125 116 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 124 121 116 118 130 130 130 130 130 126 126 117 105 2783
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,047
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,046
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,039
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,517
SGRIGT13 180 168 159 183 175 179 185 184 184 185 172 166 165 159 159 198 211 205 199 189 170 169 158 144 3,933
SGRIGT21 180 167 153 185 176 181 185 186 186 185 174 162 161 153 155 200 212 207 199 189 170 169 153 131 3,765
SGRIGT22 180 167 153 185 176 181 185 186 185 185 174 162 161 153 155 199 211 207 199 189 170 169 153 131 3,760
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,026
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,917
TJGSBK2A(DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7779
TJGSBK2B(DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7815
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,902
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,510
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,297
SGRIGT11 180 165 146 185 176 180 185 184 184 185 173 159 157 146 149 198 211 207 199 189 168 168 147 118 2,658
SGRIGT23 180 165 146 185 176 181 185 185 184 185 174 159 157 146 149 198 211 207 199 189 168 168 147 118 2,660
SGRIGT12 180 165 146 183 176 179 185 184 184 185 170 159 157 146 145 198 211 207 199 189 168 168 145 0 2,592
PGPSU2(mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 980
PGPSBK3A(DF) 130 125 116 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 129 122 121 116 118 130 130 130 130 130 0 0 0 0 1592.5
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,043
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
SRDGGT2(DF) 76 75 75 76 75 76 76 76 76 76 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494
SRDGGT5(DF) 70 70 70 71 70 70 71 71 71 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 466
KLPPGT12 24 23 23 24 23 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
PKLGGT8(DF) 70 70 70 70 100 100 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 450
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 76 76 76 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 227.5
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 71 71 71 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 177
HYDRO:
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 68 100 100 100 100 100 87 69 60 60 1,922
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 67 100 100 100 100 100 87 69 0 0 1,322
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 86 67 0 0 1,257
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 48 53 53 60 43 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 774
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 47 52 52 60 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 128 150 150 150 150 150 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 507
PGAU 4 110 0 0 0 127 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 494
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 105 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 30 10 10 10 50 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1050 961 1079 983 909 928 916 915 902 936 953 919 999 1148 1120 992 974 1005 990 1011 1033 1091 1009 1103 28,816

TOTAL GEN 14713 14502 14384 14630 14855 15145 15156 15157 15170 15136 14737 14190 13656 13407 13435 14213 14315 14284 14131 13960 13558 13500 13232 12921 316,623
*** PKLG GT 8 on distillate testing.


